Nitrogen Gas Spring
Acessories Compact Pressure Indicator
The Compact Pressure Indicator is designed specifically for use with self-contained
DADCO Nitrogen Gas Springs, providing an at-a-glance indication of whether or
not the self-contained spring has experienced a pressure loss. The small indicator
fits into an additional G 1/8 port, typically 180 degrees from the standard charging
port. The additional port will be included in the gas spring when the pressure
indicator is ordered with the spring. The preset indicator will display green when

Indicator
Typical Port Arrangement
Ordering Example
Cylinder with Indicator Installed:
 734.207.1100 • 800.DADCO.USA • fax 734.207.2222 • www.dadco.net
®
1
Green indicates
pressure is greater
than preset pressure
(80 bar/8 MPa).
Red indicates
pressure is less
than preset pressure
(80 bar/8 MPa).
90.243.08
Pressure
Indicator
Self-contained with
Compact Pressure
Indicator.
The use of Compact Pressure Indicator requires an additional port to be added to gas spring for installation. Please contact
DADCO for information about adding a Compact Pressure Indicator to an existing DADCO Nitrogen Gas Spring.
Model
UT.1000
Stroke
025
Charging
Pressure (bar)
See chart
Compact
Indicator Model
See chart for
model option code
Mount
RM• •••
Part Number
Includes Series, Stroke Length and
Mount Option (refer to product
catalogs for more information).
Must be charged
at a minimum of
20 bar/2 MPa above
the preset Compact
Pressure Indicator value.
Model
Option
Code
Pressure Monitor
Preset Values
Charging Pressure
Minimum Values
Indicator
Replacement
Part No.MPa bar psi bar psi
CI03 3 30 435 50 725 90.243.03
CI08 8 80 1160 100 1450 90.243.08
CI09 9 90 1305 110 1595 90.243.09
CI10 10 100 1450 120 1740 90.243.10
CI12 12 120 1740 140 2030 90.243.12
Nitrogen Gas Spring
Compact Pressure Indicator
 734.207.1100 • 800.DADCO.USA • fax 734.207.2222 • www.dadco.net
®
2
Resetting the Compact Pressure Indicator
1.  When the nitrogen pressure
in the gas spring is below the
preset value the Compact
Pressure Indicator displays red.
The indicator cannot be reset
until the gas spring is charged.
3.  Once charged, the Compact